1
OPERATING AND SERVICE MANUAL
S-CON®MINI GOOD LUCK
2
Thank you very much for purchasing our S-CONⓇMINI GOOD LUCK Series. To
use the machine properly, please read this operating and service manual carefully
before use. Keep the manual where the machine is installed, so that it may be
referred to when needed.

Right R
Left L
Drive type Code
Center drive C
Frequency Code
50Hz A
60Hz B
Motor type Code
Constant speed C
Inverter variable speed F
Power source type Code
100V single-phase 1
200V single-phase 2
200V three-phase 3
other 0
Motor
output
Code
90W 90
Code BG BW IG IW RG EK SG SW HW
Specification Standard Incline
Special
rubber for
inclines
Ultra
anti-static
Sliding
Heat-
resistant
Color Green White Green White Green Black Green White White
Code OG OW KW KB XG XW XB XX NO
Specification Oil resistant Antibacterial Other None
Color Green White White Blue Green White Blue Other －
Belt specification
Power source frequency and Belt speed
(eg 50Hz 18.3m/min)
NOTE: For variable speed,
maximum speed is shown.
Nominal belt width in cm (eg 30cm)
Power source type
(eg 100V single-phase)
Motor output
(eg 90W)
Motor type
(eg Inverter variable speed)
Date of production 20□□.□□
JOB № □□－□□□□□－□□□－□□
GL30-1.5C（F90-1A18.3）L-BG
Motor position
 (eg Left side of direction of belt
travel) Machine length in m (eg 1.5m)
Serial number and model label
(affixed to side of drive unit)
Manufacturer’s serial number
(refer to this number when contacting us)
［ Example ］
Conveyor model code Belt specification
(eg Standard, Green)
NOTE: see table below
Drive type
(eg Center drive) NOTE: Belt can be removed
on opposite side of motor.
4
□ When using in a high or inclined position:
FOR YOUR SAFE USAGE
CAUTION : Improper handling of the conveyor may result in physical injury or damage!
■Transport and assembly
 When transporting and assembling the conveyor, pay special attention not to drop it in order to
avoid physical injury or damage. When lifting by crane, pay attention to the balance of the conveyor.
■Earth and leakage breaker
 Ensure the conveyor is connected to earth at all times to prevent electric shock. Also ensure that
an earth leakage breaker is connected to the power supply.
A. Prior To Use
■Emergency stop
 Install an emergency stop device to immediately stop the conveyor in emergency.